 2013/05
AC-ABF70
Pa
rt
no
. 7
00
15

Connect the cable to the MLD or MLC 8-pin socket on the
machine interface (plug).
Order guide
Part No. Article Description
426296 AC-ABF70 Connection and acknowledgment unit
Accessories
Part No. Article Description
678060 CB-M12-5000E-8GF  Connection cable, M12, 8-pin/open, 5 m
678061 CB-M12-10000E -8GF Connection cable, M12, 8-pin/open, 10 m
678062 CB-M12-15000E -8GF Connection cable, M12, 8-pin/open, 15 m
678063 CB-M12-25000E -8GF Connection cable, M12, 8-pin/open, 25 m
678064 CB-M12-50000E -8GF Connection cable, M12, 8-pin/open, 50 m
Technical Data
Basic data
Suitable for Multiple Light Beam Safety Devices
MLD 500, MLD 300,
Safety Light Curtains
MLC 500, MLC 300
Mechanical data
Housing Plastic, glass fiber reinforced (PPS), self-
extinguishing
Clamping plate Stainless steel
Net weight 250 g
Connection cables 1 x 5 m, PUR, M12, 8-pin.
1 x 0.2 m, PUR, M12, 8-pin.
Electrical equipment
Supply voltage 24 V DC ± 20 %
Switching current via button 1 mA … 1 A
Environmental data
Ambient temperature, operation -25 … +70 °C
Ambient temperature, storage -25 … +70 °C
Certifications
Protection class IP 67, IP 69K
VDE safety class III
 2013/05
AC-ABF70
Pa
rt
no
. 7
00
15
0
- W
e
re
se
rv
e
th
e
rig
ht
 to
 m
ak
e
ch
an
ge
s
Electrical connection
Switching example
1 Muting sensors (MS 1, MS 2)
2 AC-SCM5 (-BT)
3 MLD 320, MLD 330, MLD 520, MLD 530,
MLC 320, MLC 520, MLC 530
4 AC-ABF70
5 5-m connection cable, M12 socket, 8-pin.
on MLD or MLC machine interface
Note pin assignment!
6 0.2-m connection cable, M12 plug, 8-pin
to cabinet